SPECIFICATIONS
Recommended screen size (landscape) 90" and over
Recommended screen size (portrait) 55" and over
Max load 200kg
VESA® & non-VESA fixings up to 1200mm* (vertical dimension)
Depth from wall (when rail mounted) 51.5mm
Colour Black
Supplied in pairs
These interface arms are designed to mount XXL screens in a f ixed position
across two System X horizontal mounting rails. The universal design
is compatible with a variety of different screens and allows them to be
mounted in either landscape or portrait orientations. Levelling screws
on each interface arm provide post installation height adjustment and
a mounted depth of 51.5mm from the wall allows easy access for cables
and connectors.
SYSTEM X™  UNIVERSAL INTERFACE ARMS
FOR XXL SCREENS
BT8390-VESA1200F
*The VESA specification of the BT8390-VESA1200F refers to the vertcial dimension only. All System X interface arms can be positioned as far along the rail as neccessary.
FEATURES
	� Position arms anywhere along the length of the rail
	� Arms feature levelling screws to adjust the screen height
	� Use with BT8390-WFK3 Wall Fixing Kits to create a quick and easy installation
	� Compatible with the System 2 range of poles and collars for pole
	 mounted installations
	� Heavy duty arms capable of supporting substantial loads
	� Mounts on dual horizontal mounting rails
	� Suitable for landscape or portrait mounting
	� High-end aesthetic quality
	� Safety screws help prevent unauthorised removal of screens
	� Simple 'hook-on' installation
	� All mounting hardware included
MAX TWIN
LOAD
MAX
VESA
POST INSTALL
ALIGNMENT
1200200kg
BT8390-VESA1200F
SS
-V
4-
BT
83
90
-V
ES
A1
20
0F
-2
60
92
4
PRODUCT CODE NAME DESCRIPTION
BT8390 System X Horizontal Mounting Rail Sturdy mounting rail designed to support a variety of interface arms & mounts
BT8390-CFK Collar Fixing Kit Allows mounting rails to be pole mounted to System 2 collars and poles
BT8390-WFK3 Rail Mounting Kit For use with XL interface arms
BT8390-VESA800F Universal Interface Arms for XL Screens Capable of supporting substantial loads of up to 200kg
RELATED PRODUCTS
ORDERING INFORMATION
COLOUR ORDER REF EAN
Black BT8390-VESA1200F/B 5019318306624
©
 2
02
4
B-
Te
ch
 A
V
M
ou
nt
s C
o.
 L
td
. A
ll
rig
ht
s r
es
er
ve
d.
Th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
in
 th
is
sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
n
sh
ee
t r
efl
ec
ts
 th
e
cu
rre
nt
 te
ch
ni
ca
l s
pe
ci
fic
at
io
ns
 a
t t
he
 ti
m
e
of
 p
rin
t.
W
e
re
se
rv
e
th
e
rig
ht
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
th
e
te
ch
ni
ca
l o
r p
hy
sic
al
 sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 w
ith
ou
t p
rio
r n
ot
ic
e.
 T
he
 B
-T
ec
h
na
m
e
an
d
th
e
B-
Te
ch
 lo
go
 a
re
 re
gi
st
er
ed
 tr
ad
em
ar
ks
 o
f B
-T
ec
h
AV
 M
ou
nt
s C
o.
 L
td
A
ll
ot
he
r b
ra
nd
s
an
d
pr
od
uc
ts
 a
re
 tr
ad
em
ar
ks
 o
f t
he
ir
re
sp
ec
tiv
e
ow
ne
rs
. A
ll
B-
Te
ch
 im
ag
es
 a
nd
 sy
m
bo
ls
ar
e
ex
cl
us
iv
e
pr
op
er
ty
 o
f B
-T
ec
h
AV
 M
ou
nt
s C
o.
 L
td
B-
Te
ch
 a
cc
ep
t n
o
lia
bi
lit
y
fo
r l
os
s o
r d
am
ag
e
ca
us
ed
 b
y
im
pr
op
er
 in
st
al
la
tio
n
or
 m
ou
nt
in
g
on
 u
ns
ta
bl
e
st
ru
ct
ur
es
. A
ny
 re
pr
od
uc
tio
n
or
 re
tr
an
sm
iss
io
n
or
 re
pu
bl
ic
at
io
n
of
 a
ny
 p
ar
t o
f t
hi
s
sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
n
sh
ee
t i
s s
tr
ic
tly
 p
ro
hi
bi
te
d,
 u
nl
es
s p
rio
r w
rit
te
n
pe
rm
iss
io
n
ha
s b
ee
n
gr
an
te
d
by
 B
-T
ec
h
AV
 M
ou
nt
s C
o.
 L
td
 E
&O
E.
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
TOP VIEW
*
TYPICAL INSTALLATIONS
WALL MOUNTED*
*Please note all other components shown in the technical drawings are available separately.
1.
7i
n
43
.1
m
m
2.28in
58mm
10
.5
5i
n
26
8m
m
23
.6
2i
n
60
0m
m
6.
1i
n
15
5m
m
1.65in
42mm
1.7in
43.1mm
1.7in
43.1mm
0.59in
15mm
0.94in
24mm  0.33in
 8.4mm
0.41in
 10.4mm
47
.2
4i
n
12
00
m
m
39
.3
7i
n
10
00
m
m
31
.5
in
80
0m
m
23
.6
2i
n
60
0m
m
19
.6
9i
n
50
0m
m
15
.7
5i
n
40
0m
m
11
.8
1i
n
30
0m
m
7.
87
in
20
0m
m
3.
94
in
10
0m
m
2.28in
58mm
49
.4
5i
n
12
56
m
m
0.
72
in
18
.4
m
m
0.
72
in
18
.4
m
m
2.03in
51.5mm
BT8390-WFK3
BT8390
1.
7i
n
43
.1
m
m
2.28in
58mm
10
.5
5i
n
26
8m
m
23
.6
2i
n
60
0m
m
6.
1i
n
15
5m
m
1.65in
42mm
1.7in
43.1mm
1.7in
43.1mm
0.59in
15mm
0.94in
24mm  0.33in
 8.4mm
0.41in
 10.4mm
47
.2
4i
n
12
00
m
m
39
.3
7i
n
10
00
m
m
31
.5
in
80
0m
m
23
.6
2i
n
60
0m
m
19
.6
9i
n
50
0m
m
15
.7
5i
n
40
0m
m
11
.8
1i
n
30
0m
m
7.
87
in
20
0m
m
3.
94
in
10
0m
m
2.28in
58mm
49
.4
5i
n
12
56
m
m
0.
72
in
18
.4
m
m
0.
72
in
18
.4
m
m
2.03in
51.5mm
BT8390-WFK3
BT8390
1.
7i
n
43
.1
m
m
2.28in
58mm
10
.5
5i
n
26
8m
m
23
.6
2i
n
60
0m
m
6.
1i
n
15
5m
m
1.65in
42mm
1.7in
43.1mm
1.7in
43.1mm
0.59in
15mm
0.94in
24mm  0.33in
 8.4mm
0.41in
 10.4mm
47
.2
4i
n
12
00
m
m
39
.3
7i
n
10
00
m
m
31
.5
in
80
0m
m
23
.6
2i
n
60
0m
m
19
.6
9i
n
50
0m
m
15
.7
5i
n
40
0m
m
11
.8
1i
n
30
0m
m
7.
87
in
20
0m
m
3.
94
in
10
0m
m
2.28in
58mm
49
.4
5i
n
12
56
m
m
0.
72
in
18
.4
m
m
0.
72
in
18
.4
m
m
2.03in
51.5mm
BT8390-WFK3
BT8390
1.
7i
n
43
.1
m
m
2.28in
58mm
10
.5
5i
n
26
8m
m
23
.6
2i
n
60
0m
m
6.
1i
n
15
5m
m
1.65in
42mm
1.7in
43.1mm
1.7in
43.1mm
0.59in
15mm
0.94in
24mm  0.33in
 8.4mm
0.41in
 10.4mm
47
.2
4i
n
12
00
m
m
39
.3
7i
n
10
00
m
m
31
.5
in
80
0m
m
23
.6
2i
n
60
0m
m
19
.6
9i
n
50
0m
m
15
.7
5i
n
40
0m
m
11
.8
1i
n
30
0m
m
7.
87
in
20
0m
m
3.
94
in
10
0m
m
2.28in
58mm
49
.4
5i
n
12
56
m
m
0.
72
in
18
.4
m
m
0.
72
in
18
.4
m
m
2.03in
51.5mm
BT8390-WFK3
BT8390